SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28529-28533/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 1183/2018 10-07-2019 in WA No. 1341/2018 10-07-2019 in WA No. 1218/2018 10-07-2019 in WA No. 20/2019 10-07-2019 in WA No. 912/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MOHAMMED ABDUL RAHMAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 17 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 28298-28302/2019])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28724-28728/2019 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 09-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(NSH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER